04-10-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK

101658515 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document				
Reel # Other Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Cyrix Corporation Month Day Year 09 28 2000				
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
matriada Ceneral aracionip Ceneral aracionip				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name VIA-Cyrix, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 440 Mission Court				
Address (line 2) Suite 220				
Address (line 3) Fremont CA USA 94539				
City  City  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of lecorporation/Organization Texas				
0/2001 DBYRNE 0000043.17				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

. —				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 812-3400				
Name	Jefferson F. Scher			
Address (line 1)	Carr & Ferrell LLP			
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Road			
Address (line 3)	Suite 200			
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, CA 94303			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Irac	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1947426  1677403  1898744			
[1917120] [1077405] [1030744]				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Jenniser R. Dussel Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

19 March, 2001 Date Signed

No

Yes

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cyrix Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2703 N. Central Expressway, Richardson, Texas 75080, is the owner of the United States trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Scheduled Marks"), and

WHEREAS, VIA-Cyrix, Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal place of business at 2703 N. Central Expressway, Richardson, Texas 75080, is desirous of acquiring said applications and registrations, and related names and marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cyrix Corporation does hereby assign unto VIA-Cyrix, Inc. all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America, and in cyberspace and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in which they may have force, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the Marks that it has used in the United States of America ("Cyrix Names and Marks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations and pending applications associated with the Cyrix Names and Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any of the States (including without limitation the Scheduled Marks); all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Cyrix Corporation has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

CYRIX CORPORATION

Signed at Sand Clara, CA, USA,

effective this Ashday of September, 2000.

By:

Vice President and Secretary

State of California County of Santa Clara

On this Asia day of Statember, 2000, before me,

a Notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for the State of

a notary Public in and for th

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KAREN L METZ
Commission # 1223997
Notery Fubric - Colifornia \$
State Chara County
My Consulting A 111 Social

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0729

## Schedule A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial or Registration No.
United States (Federal)	CYRIX	1677403
United States (Federal)	CYRIX INSTEAD	1898744
United States (Federal)	CYRIX WRITE-BACK & Design	1947426
United States (Federal)	MII	2311101
United States (Federal)	MIII	75/648,290
United States (Federal)	MIV	75/647,502

**RECORDED: 03/22/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0730